MARSHALL COUNTY
CITY & VILLAGE ELECTED OFFICERS - 2025
4-YEAR TERM - EXPIRES 2029

Office ELECTED OFFICER ADDRESS PHONE

-CITY OF HENRY (Caucus)
Zip Code-61537

Mayor Jeff Bergfeld (Rep) 911 Edwards St. 309-364-3071

Clerk Vacant

TERM

EXP.

2029
2029

Treasurer Kristyn Young Appt. 13709 West Bottom Rd Granville 815-993-2498

Alderperson-1st Ward:

Doug Johnson (Rep) 602 Grove St. Unlisted

Darren Krafft 303 James St.
Alderperson-274 Ward:

Brett Wiedman (Rep) 321 Patricia Ln

Bryan Gibson 1009 Adamson St
Alderperson-3rd Ward:

Derrik Gaspardo (Rep) 415 South St

Terry Hatton (Rep) 309 Adams St

-VILLAGE OF HOPEWELL-PETITION (4/2/19 REFERENDUM)

Sparland, 61565
President John Mayerhofer 101 Hopewell Dr
Clerk Amanda Kolb (Appt 08/22)384 Illini Dr. 309-238-7277

Treasurer Brian Kimmel (Appt)04/24 347 Blackhawk Dr. 309-274-5272

Trustee(s) :

James Casey 233 Kickapoo Ct.
William McCasky 224 Illini Dr.
Randal Chiaravalle 29 Manitou Ct.
Vacant

Kevin Bennett 271 Blackhawk Dr.

Vicky Gray 53 Winnebago Ct.

2027
2029

2027
2029

2029
2027

2029
2027

Appt

2029
2027
2027
2029
2027
2029



-CITY OF LACON (Caucus) -
Zip Code-61540

Mayor Tim Strawn (Dem) 621 Park St. 309-246-3948 2029
Clerk Connie Anderle 118 S. Center St. 309-246-3029 2029
Treasurer Danielle Taylor 602 N. Fulton St. Appt

Alderperson- East Ward:
Jon Zellmer (Dem) 118 S. High St. Unlisted 2027
John Sloma (Rep) 1012 Second St. 2029

Alderperson- North Ward:
Donna K. Cordes (Dem) 1111 Eaglet Ct. 2027
Leslie Hattan (Dem) 609 Thirteenth St. 309-246-8938 2029

Alderperson-South Ward:
James R. Szalko (Dem) 217 S. Broad St. 708-359-8835 2029
Tim Jason (Dem) 309 S. Broad St. 309-246-3084 2027

-LACON PARK BOARD- (5-Members) (Petitions)

Vacant 2029
Katherine Jason 521 Fourth St. 2027
Kimberly Johnson 305 N. Ida St. 2027
Matthew Qualls 623 Fifth St. Apt S 309-645-1477 2029
Nicole Doll 810 Tenth St. 309-238-2995 2029

-VILLAGE OF LA ROSE (Caucus) -
Zip Code-61541
Email: villageoflarose@gmail.com

President Jonathan Moore 109 Adams St.-PO Box 122 2027
Clerk Carrie Fuchs (Appt08/2021) 116 W. Locust St. PO Box 142 2027
Treasurer Shirley Newman 425 Washington-PO Box 72 Appt

Trustee(s) :

Anthony Ranallo 213 W. Walnut St. 2029
Kolton White 113 W. Locust-PO Box 164 2027
Dennis Fuchs 215 Chestnut-PO Box 142 2027
David Morgan 111 E. North-PO Box 57 2027
Flavel Streitmatter 115 Walnut-PO Box 22 2029

James Morgan 119 E. North-PO Box 32 2029



-VILLAGE OF SPARLAND (Caucus) -
Zip Code-61565

Citizens
Mayor Tina Krus 604 Pine St. 2027
Clerk Dave Murphy 206 North St. 309-238-9218 Appt. 11/7/24
Treasurer Dave Murphy 206 North St. 309-238-9218 Appt. 11/7/24
Trustee(s) :
Samantha Allen 206 Second St. 309-573-3739 2027
Charles Kear 109 Elm St. 2027
Tracey Farley 306 Center St. 815-673-8970 2027
Andrea Mahoney-Platt 410 Highway St. 2029
Chalea Dentinger 306 School St. 2029
Michelle (Shelly) Urnikis 713 Hilltop Dr 2029
-CITY OF TOLUCA-
Zip Code-61369
Mayor Henry A. Zilm (Indep.) 422 W. Santa Fe-PO Box 692 2029
Phone: 309-238-8665
Clerk Roanna Lee Richard (Indep.)102 N. Via Ghigleri-PO Box 456 2029
Phone: 815-452-2912
Treasurer Ann Miller (Indep.) 208 N. Maple-PO Box 263 2029
Phone: 815-780-7951
Alderperson-1st Ward:
Paul Perry (Indep.) 419 N. Linden St. 815-253-1443 2027
Scott Richard (Indep.) 102 N. Via Ghiglieri- PO Box 458 2029
Phone: 815-452-2912
Alderperson-27d Ward:
Richard Alden (Indep.) 701 W. Atchison 2027
Jesse Middleton (Indep.) 803 W. Topeka St 2029
Alderperson-3Td Ward:
James E. Vallaza (Indep.) 519 E. Topeka 815-452-2886 2027
Terry W. Miller (Dem) 216 N. Walnut-PO Box 399 2029
Phone: 815-452-2727
-TOLUCA PARK BOARD -6 Year Term
Zip Code- 61369 Toluca
Stephanie Bane 117 S. Grant St
Phone: 815-257-4087 2031
David Gerjets 219 E. Fourth St. 2031
Phone: 815-452-2702
Jason Haugens 323 N Willow St 2029
Phone: 815-452-2243
Gregory S. Kroeschen 106 Via Sistina 2027
Ryan Duffy 115 S. Chestnut St. PO Box 30 2029
Ryan Gerjets 219 E. Fourth St. 2027
Phone: 815-867-7697

Vacant



President
Clerk
Treasurer

Trustee(s) :

-VILLAGE OF VARNA (Caucus) -
Zip Code-61375

Louis Holocker Jr.
Wendy Todd

Teryl Holocker

Susan Chambers
LeRoy Marliere

Martha J. Sloan-Kruse

Appt 12/03/2024 David Todd

Appt 3/3/5

Mayor
Clerk
Treasurer

Trustee(s) :

Barry Meierkord

Jeff Rinaldo

-VILLAGE OF WASHBURN,

513 Vine St

309 Center PO Box 351

513 Vine St.

305 Front St. PO Box 43

509 Olive St. PO Box 36
408 Chestnut St.
309 Center St., PO Box 351
504 Locust St.

214 Adams St

(WOODFORD CO. CANVASS) -

Zip Code-61570

Steve Forney
Deidre Guy
Heather Hare
Kris Hammond
Randy Knoblauch
Rebecca Schupp
Stephen Prather

Kevin Burdette

Ginger Humphrey

457 E. Parkside Dr.
215 N. Adams St
107 Edgebrook Ct.

Phone: 309-248-7222

301 E. Walnut St 2 yr unexpired
445 E. Oak St.

219 E Chestnut St

107 E. Woodford

112 S. Garfield St.

508 N. Madison St.

Phone: 309-712-9709

2029
2029

Appt.

2029
2027
2027
2027
2029

2027

2029
2029
Appt.
2027
2027
2027
2029
2029

2029



-CITY OF WENONA (Petitions)-Ordinance# 092120
Zip Code-61377

Mayor Mary Jane Bade (Ind) 302 N. Chestnut St. 2029

Clerk Deborah Longbons 208 S. Maple St. Appt.
Phone:708-882-3173

Treasurer Jaclyn DeRubeis 207 W. First North-PO Box 672 Appt.

Phone: 815-853-4088
Trustee(s) -

Nathan Anderson 405 S. Walnut St. 2027
Kym Healy 217 N. Spruce St., PO Box 356 2029
Matt Zulz 206 S. Spruce St. 2029

Phone: 309-303-4014

John Simmons 517 W. Elm St. 2027
Brock Flanigan 205 N. Pine St. PO Box 384 2029
Russell Skaggs 310 S. Hickory-PO Box 254 2027

Phone: 815-257-4808



